Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for April 2020

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGAMERICAN LENDING LLC

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA

ALLY CAPITAL CORP

ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

BANK OF SUN PRAIRIE

BANNER BANKS

BLC COMMUNITY BANK

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BREMER BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CAPITAL CREDIT UNION

CBC NATIONAL BANK MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF FIRST
FEDERAL BANK

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CITIZENS COMMUNITY FEDERAL NA

CITIZENS STATE BANK

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLEARPATH LENDING

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMERCE STATE BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

CONSUMER REAL ESTATE FINANCE CO
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DISCOVER BANK

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK

FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
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4,389,000.00
5,716,917.64
115,000.00
4,469,707.00
3,815,000.00
152,000.00
111,700.00

547,281.00

3,282,950.00
66,000.00
98,000.00
95,000.00
550,000.00
3,093,000.00
582,000.00
1,596,600.00
183,150.00

70,418.00

20,352.00
520,000.00
41,000.00
859,364.00
50,000.00
435,265.00
2,734,410.00
550,000.00
933,600.00
525,000.00
2,141,920.00
140,909.00
18,751,112.00
50,000.00
341,000.00
116,800.00
201,286.00
1,133,099.00
221,000.00



FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION

FIRST CLASS MORTGAGE V INC

FIRST STATE MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

FORTE BANK

FORWARD BANK

FOX VALLEY SAVINGS BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GREAT NORTH BANK

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GUARANTEED RATE INC

HOMESIDE FINANCIAL LLC DBA LOWER
HOMESTEAD FUNDING CORP DBA MCGLONE MORTGAGE GROUP
HOMETOWN BANK

INCREDIBLEBANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JER INCOME TRUST

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

KEYSAVINGS BANK

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LEADERONE FINANCIAL CORPORATION
LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

MID CONTINENT FUNDING INC

MORIA DEVELOPMENT INC DBA PEOPLES MORTGAGE
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NATIONAL EXCHANGE BANK AND TRUST
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

OHWARD BANK AND TRUST

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PNC BANK NA

PREVAIL BANK

PROSPER CREDIT UNION

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

QUICKEN LOANS INC

QUICKEN LOANS LLC

ROYAL CREDIT UNION
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19,350.00
249,470.00
377,000.00

3,340,000.00
8,936,230.00
112,000.00
833,362.00
175,780.00
227,200.00
1,360,141.00
186,200.00
96,800.00
17,500.00
8,340,314.00
848,076.00
3,527,841.31
249,900.00

56,000.00
202,000.00
383,376.00
170,000.00
988,012.00

2,579,500.00
135,900.00
451,200.00
114,000.00
263,255.00
380,401.00
250,381.00

404,996.00

3,700,000.00
328,810.00
161,495.00
5,708,526.79
400,000.00
565,252.88
152,000.00

11,095,560.00

131,300.00
1,408,650.00
166,263.00
229,828.00
2,545,757.00
162,993.00
1,250,535.00



SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SERVION INC

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

SOVEREIGN LENDING GROUP INCORPORATED

SUN WEST MORTGAGE COMPANY INC

SUSAN K CONSENTINO

THE FARMERS STATE BANK OF WAUPACA

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TRUIST BANK

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE RURAL
HOUSING SERVICE OR SUCCESSOR AGENCY UNITED ETC
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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331,000.00
180,048.00
1,773,850.00
203,211.00
115,995.00
30,000.00
214,700.00
290,800.00
328,600.00

103,000.00

135,500.00

162,000.00
140,000.00
4,542,852.00
209,000.00
37,600.00
916,900.00
901,107.00
531,810.00

15,347.00
231,825.00

133,378,141.62



