## **Runkel Abstract & Title Co.**

## Mortgage Report for April 2020

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	24	4,389,000.00
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	26	5,716,917.64
AGAMERICAN LENDING LLC	1	115,000.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	10	4,469,707.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	3	3,815,000.00
ALLY CAPITAL CORP	1	152,000.00
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	111,700.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	4	547,281.00
COMPANY LLC	4	347,281.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	20	3,282,950.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	66,000.00
BANK OF SUN PRAIRIE	1	98,000.00
BANNER BANKS	1	95,000.00
BLC COMMUNITY BANK	1	550,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	9	3,093,000.00
BREMER BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	582,000.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	10	1,596,600.00
CAPITAL CREDIT UNION	1	183,150.00
CBC NATIONAL BANK MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF FIRST	1	70,418.00
FEDERAL BANK	1	70,418.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	20,352.00
CITIZENS COMMUNITY FEDERAL NA	2	520,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK	1	41,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	5	859,364.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	4	50,000.00
CLEARPATH LENDING	1	435,265.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	23	2,734,410.00
COMMERCE STATE BANK	2	550,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	7	933,600.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	2	525,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	14	2,141,920.00
CONSUMER REAL ESTATE FINANCE CO	1	140,909.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	137	18,751,112.00
DISCOVER BANK	1	50,000.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	341,000.00
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK	1	116,800.00
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC	1	201,286.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	6	1,133,099.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	221,000.00

Monthly Mortgage Report

FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	19,350.00
FIRST CLASS MORTGAGE V INC	1	249,470.00
FIRST STATE MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	377,000.00
FORTE BANK	1	3,340,000.00
FORWARD BANK	27	8,936,230.00
FOX VALLEY SAVINGS BANK	1	112,000.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	833,362.00
GREAT NORTH BANK	1	175,780.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	227,200.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	8	1,360,141.00
HOMESIDE FINANCIAL LLC DBA LOWER	2	186,200.00
HOMESTEAD FUNDING CORP DBA MCGLONE MORTGAGE GROUP	1	96,800.00
HOMETOWN BANK	1	17,500.00
INCREDIBLEBANK	43	8,340,314.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	5	848,076.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	22	3,527,841.31
JER INCOME TRUST	1	249,900.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	1	56,000.00
KEYSAVINGS BANK	1	202,000.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	3	383,376.00
LEADERONE FINANCIAL CORPORATION	1	170,000.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	5	988,012.00
MARATHON BANK	14	2,579,500.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	135,900.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	3	451,200.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	114,000.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	2	263,255.00
MID CONTINENT FUNDING INC	2 2	380,401.00
MORIA DEVELOPMENT INC DBA PEOPLES MORTGAGE	1	250,381.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	2	101.000.00
HOME LOANS	2	404,996.00
NATIONAL EXCHANGE BANK AND TRUST	1	3,700,000.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	2	328,810.00
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC	1	161,495.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	22	5,708,526.79
OHWARD BANK AND TRUST	1	400,000.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	6	565,252.88
PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	152,000.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	63	11,095,560.00
PNC BANK NA	1	131,300.00
PREVAIL BANK	10	1,408,650.00
PROSPER CREDIT UNION	1	166,263.00
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	2	229,828.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	12	2,545,757.00
QUICKEN LOANS LLC	1	162,993.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	7	1,250,535.00
	,	1,200,000.00

SENTRY CREDIT UNION	2	331,000.00
SERVION INC	1	180,048.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	13	1,773,850.00
SOVEREIGN LENDING GROUP INCORPORATED	1	203,211.00
SUN WEST MORTGAGE COMPANY INC	1	115,995.00
SUSAN K CONSENTINO	1	30,000.00
THE FARMERS STATE BANK OF WAUPACA	1	214,700.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	290,800.00
TRUIST BANK	1	328,600.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	2	103,000.00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	2	105,000.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE RURAL	1	135,500.00
HOUSING SERVICE OR SUCCESSOR AGENCY UNITED ETC		·
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE	1	162,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	140,000.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	26	4,542,852.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	209,000.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	37,600.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	8	916,900.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	901,107.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	2	531,810.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	4	15 247 00
AUTHORITY	4	15,347.00
WOODTRUST BANK	2	231,825.00
TOTAL	697	133,378,141.62